The amount of the compliance deposit shall be computed as follows:
(a) Existing structures or grounds: Minimum deposit of One Thousand 

Dollars ($1000) shall be required, but in no event shall the compliance 
deposit exceed ten percent (10%) of the cost of the proposed 
improvement or Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2500).

(b) New Construction: Minimum deposit of Two Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($2500) shall be required.

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT FEE
1. Prior to receipt of the DRB approval letter, each owner submitting plans and 

specifications for a proposed improvement shall submit to Grand Shores a 
non-refundable construction management fee of $750.00.